
Annex 
 

 

New Parking Fees of 12 Government Car Parks under the Management of TD 
 
 

Carpark 

Private Car/ Van Motorcycle Taxi 

Hourly 
Rate 

(07:00- 
23:00) 

($) 

Hourly 
Rate 

(23:00- 
07:00) 

($) 

Day Park 
(Monday to 

Saturday 
except public 

holiday) 
($) 

Day Park 
(Sunday 
& public 
holiday) 

($) 

Night Park 
(Monday to 

Saturday 
except public 

holiday) 
($) 

Night Park 
(Sunday & 

public 
holiday) 

($) 

Monthly Rate 
($) 

Day 
Park 

(08:00- 
23:00) 

($) 

Night 
Park 

(23:00- 
08:00) 

($) 

Monthly 
Rate ($) 

Monthly 
Rate ($) 

Hong Kong Island 
Kennedy 
Town $12 $12 N/A N/A $6,600 (Quarterly) $24 $10 $960 

(Quarterly) 
$1,740 

(Quarterly) 

Rumsey 
Street $22 $16 

$160 
 (07:00- 
19:00) 

$100 
(08:00- 
00:00) 

$60 
(19:00- 
07:00) 

N/A $3,950 $24 $10 $320 $580 

Star Ferry 
$22 

(07:00- 
19:00) 

$16 
(19:00- 
07:00) 

$160 
(07:00- 
19:00) 

$100 
(08:00- 
00:00) 

$60 
(19:00- 
07:00) 

N/A 

$4,300 (non-reserved) 
 

$5,900 (reserved) 
[no change] 

$24 $10 $320 N/A 

City Hall 
$22 

(07:00- 
19:00) 

$16 
(19:00- 
07:00) 

$160 
(07:00- 
19:00) 

$100 
(08:00- 
00:00) 

$60 
(19:00- 
07:00) 

N/A $4,300 $24 $10 $320 $580 

Tin Hau $20 $15 $85 (07:00-19:00) N/A $2,800 $24 $10 $320 $580 
Shau Kei 
Wan $12 $10 $60 (07:00-19:00) N/A $2,000 $24 $10 $320 $580 

Aberdeen $16 $14 N/A N/A $1,800 $24 $10 $320 $580 
Kowloon 
Yau Ma 
Tei $18 $14 $80 (07:00-19:00) $90 (19:00-07:00) $2,800 $24 $10 $320 $580 



Sheung 
Fung 
Street 

$12 $10 $60 (07:00-19:00) N/A $1,900 $24 $10 $320 $580 

New Territories 
Kwai Fong $14 $11 $80 (07:00-19:00) $55 (19:00-07:00) $2,000 $24 $10 $320 $580 

Tsuen Wan $17 $13 $80 (07:00-19:00) $60 (19:00-07:00) 
[no change] $2,000 $24 $10 $320 $580 

Sheung 
Shui 
Park- 
and-Ride1 

$14 
(Non 

park-and 
-ride) 

(07:00- 
00:00) 

$10 
(Non 

park-and 
-ride) 

(00:00- 
07:00) 

N/A N/A $1,400 N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 

                                                      
1The park-and-ride hourly rate at $3 offered at Sheung Shui Park-and-Ride Car Par remains unchanged (from 05:00 to 02:15 of the next day, stamp of park-and-ride is 
needed) 


