New Parking Fees of 12 Government Car Parks under the Management of TD

Carpark	Private Car/ Van								Motorcycle		
	Hourly Rate (07:00- 23:00) (\$)	Hourly Rate (23:00- 07:00) (\$)	Day Park (Monday to Saturday except public holiday) (\$)	Day Park (Sunday & public holiday) (\$)	Night Park (Monday to Saturday except public holiday) (\$)	Night Park (Sunday & public holiday) (\$)	Monthly Rate (\$)	Day Park (08:00- 23:00) (\$)	Night Park (23:00- 08:00) (\$)	Monthly Rate (\$)	Monthly Rate (\$)
Hong Kong	, Island									•	
Kennedy Town	\$12	\$12	N/A		N/A		\$6,600 (Quarterly)	\$24	\$10	\$960 (Quarterly)	\$1,740 (Quarterly)
Rumsey Street	\$22	\$16	\$160 (07:00- 19:00)	\$100 (08:00- 00:00)	\$60 (19:00- 07:00)	N/A	\$3,950	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580
Star Ferry	\$22 (07:00- 19:00)	\$16 (19:00- 07:00)	\$160 (07:00- 19:00)	\$100 (08:00- 00:00)	\$60 (19:00- 07:00)	N/A	\$4,300 (non-reserved) \$5,900 (reserved) [no change]	\$24	\$10	\$320	N/A
City Hall	\$22 (07:00- 19:00)	\$16 (19:00- 07:00)	\$160 (07:00- 19:00)	\$100 (08:00- 00:00)	\$60 (19:00- 07:00)	N/A	\$4,300	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580
Tin Hau	\$20	\$15	\$85 (07:00-19:00)		N/A		\$2,800	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580
Shau Kei Wan	\$12	\$10	\$60 (07:00-19:00)		N/A		\$2,000	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580
Aberdeen	\$16	\$14	N/A		N/A		\$1,800	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580
Kowloon											
Yau Ma Tei	\$18	\$14	\$80 (07:00-19:00)		\$90 (19:00-07:00)		\$2,800	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580

Sheung Fung Street	\$12	\$10	\$60 (07:00-19:00)	N/A	\$1,900	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580		
New Territories											
Kwai Fong	\$14	\$11	\$80 (07:00-19:00)	\$55 (19:00-07:00)	\$2,000	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580		
Tsuen Wan	\$17	\$13	\$80 (07:00-19:00)	\$60 (19:00-07:00) [no change]	\$2,000	\$24	\$10	\$320	\$580		
Sheung Shui Park- and-Ride ¹	\$14 (Non park-and -ride) (07:00- 00:00)	\$10 (Non park-and -ride) (00:00- 07:00)	N/A	N/A	\$1,400	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		

¹The park-and-ride hourly rate at \$3 offered at Sheung Shui Park-and-Ride Car Par remains unchanged (from 05:00 to 02:15 of the next day, stamp of park-and-ride is needed)